INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
DKHS1000 Series
Rotary clamping element
Hydraulic
DDOC00230

We hereby declare that the products described below
Product designation:  Rotary clamping element, hydraulic
Type designation:  DKHS1000 series
conform to the requirements of the Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU in their design and the version we
put on the market.
The following harmonized standards have been used:
DIN EN ISO 12100:2011-03  Safety of machinery – General principles for design – Risk assessment and
          risk reduction
DIN EN ISO 13849-1/13849-2  Safety of machinery – Safety-related parts of control systems (Appendix
	 	 	 	 	 	 C.1/C.2	of	EN	13849-2,	Chap.	6.2.4,	Para.	b	of	EN	13849-1)
DIN EN ISO 4413     Safety-related requirements for hydraulic systems and their components
A full list of applied standards can be obtained from the manufacturer.
Authorized representative for the compilation of
relevant technical documents
Michael Hemler See manufacturer's address Rheinau, Germany 2020-08-31 Martin Zimmer
First name, last name Address (Place	and	date	of	issuance)
(Legally	binding	signature)
Managing Partner